Description
The vb7 Portable Data Collector, Analyzer and Balancer
instrument is a dual channel vibration data collector,
analyzer and balancer. You can use this device for on-route
and off-route data collection, machine-side analysis and
diagnosis as well as on-site dynamic balance correction.
The vb7 Portable Data Collector, Analyzer and Balancer is
certified for Class 1 Division 2 hazardous areas. It is

Datasheet 116M5255 Rev. F
Ordering Information
For the detailed listing of country and product
specific approvals, refer to the Approvals Quick
Reference Guide (108M1756) available from
Bently.com.
VB7-AA
A: Agency Approval
01 CSA / NRTL / C (Class 1, Division 2)
Basic Kit
We offer the vb7 Portable Data Collector,
Analyzer and Balancer instrument in a basic kit
with the option to purchase System 1 or Ascent
software and license separately.
* Kit items below with multiple part
numbers listed have limited regional
availability due to certification
requirements.
Part Number Description Quantity
vb7Portable Data Collector,
Analyzer and Balancer
single channel portable
data collector
1
ACCL0547 or
200350 * Straight accelerometer 1
ACCL0561 or
200350 *
Right-angled
accelerometer or straight
accelerometer
1
138M7748 Transducer cable, 4 ft.
straight 2
MAGF0104 Accelerometer magnetic
base 2
CABB0560 BNC to BNC cable, 1m 2
CABU0213 USB data transfer cable 1
110M8172-012 LEMO-BNC TTL
Tach/Keyphasor cable 1
PLUS0230 Category A power plug, USA
/ Canada 1
PLSA0241 Category D power plug,
South Africa / India 1
PLAU0228
Category M power plug,
Australia / New Zealand /
China
1
PLHK0245 Category G power plug,
Hong Kong / UK 1
Part Number Description Quantity
PLEU0229 Category C Power plug,
Europe 1
CBVB0552 vbx instrument carry bag 1
109M2384-
02
Neck strap with Sensor
Keeper 1
108M4044 AC power adapter 1
DCCA0041 DC car adapter 1
108M3536 SCOUT100 Series and
vbSeries Quick Start Guide 1
MVBX0250 Instrument Reference guide 1
Accessory Kits
Balancing Kit - 108M4050-02
Part Number Description Qty
113M5529-01 Reflective tape One roll, 60 cm 1
LASA0315 Laser Tach Kit Zone 2 rated 1
CBL50216 Laser cable Five meters 1